
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 雪 4.3 0.60 620.0 24,106 24,106 40,525 59.5
2 雪 1.3 0.00 7.0 272 24,378 81,050 30.1
3 曇り 3.7 0.00 810.0 31,493 55,871 121,575 46.0
4 晴れ 5.5 4.30 2129.0 82,776 138,646 162,100 85.5
5 曇り 5.7 1.90 987.0 38,375 177,021 202,625 87.4
6 雨のち雪 5.7 0.40 644.0 25,039 202,059 243,150 83.1
7 雪 2.5 0.70 801.0 31,143 233,202 283,675 82.2
8 雪 2.5 0.10 891.0 34,642 267,844 324,200 82.6
9 曇り 3.6 1.70 1303.0 50,661 318,505 364,725 87.3
10 雪 3.6 0.60 652.0 25,350 343,855 405,250 84.9
11 雪 3.6 0.10 217.2 8,445 352,299 445,775 79.0
12 雪一時雨 3.3 0.00 525.8 20,443 372,743 486,300 76.6
13 雪 2.8 0.50 749.0 29,121 401,864 526,825 76.3
14 雪 2.2 0.20 322.0 12,519 414,383 567,350 73.0
15 晴れ 4.1 0.20 546.0 21,228 435,612 607,875 71.7
16 晴れ 10.4 2.70 1461.0 56,804 492,415 648,400 75.9
17 雨 8.6 0.10 255.0 9,914 502,330 688,925 72.9
18 雪 2.1 0.40 881.0 34,253 536,583 729,450 73.6
19 雪 1.9 2.90 1854.0 72,084 608,666 769,975 79.1
20 雪 5.2 0.00 207.0 8,048 616,715 810,500 76.1
21 雪 1.9 0.60 1193.0 46,384 663,098 851,025 77.9
22 曇り 3.9 0.60 1143.0 44,440 707,538 891,550 79.4
23 雪時々雨 7.2 0.00 270.0 10,498 718,036 932,075 77.0
24 雪 2.8 0.70 937.0 36,431 754,466 972,600 77.6
25 晴れ 5.2 2.30 1309.0 50,894 805,360 1,013,125 79.5
26 雪 5.1 4.10 1709.0 66,446 871,806 1,053,650 82.7
27 晴れ 2.2 2.90 1646.0 63,996 935,803 1,094,175 85.5
28 晴れ 5.2 10.60 3406.0 132,425 1,068,228 1,134,700 94.1

℃ h 27475.0 1,068,228

4.1 1.40 981.3 38,151
2.42 1042.3 40,525
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